

HOUSE RESOLUTION 15-1002

BY REPRESENTATIVE(S) Duran.

CONCERNING A CHANGE TO THE RULES OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES REGARDING THE NAME OF THE BUSINESS, LABOR, ECONOMIC, AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE.

Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the Seventieth General Assembly of the State of Colorado:

That in the Rules of the House of Representatives, Rule No. 25, **amend** (a) (3) and (k) (1) as follows:

25. Committees

- (a) Committees of reference of the House shall be:
 - (3) Business AFFAIRS AND Labor. Economic, and Workforce Development.
- (k) (1) The committees of reference as listed in subsection (a) of this rule shall be placed in the following categories for the purpose of scheduling meetings:

Category	Committee
Monday p.m.	Agriculture, Livestock, and Natural
	Resources.
	Education.
	State, Veterans, and Military
	Affairs.

Tuesday a.m.	Business AFFAIRS AND Labor. Economic, and Workforce Development. Health, Insurance, and Environment. Judiciary.
Tuesday p.m.	Business AFFAIRS AND Labor. Economic, and Workforce Development. Judiciary. Public Health Care and Human Services.
Wednesday a.m.	Agriculture, Livestock, and Natural Resources. Education. State, Veterans, and Military Affairs.
Wednesday p.m.	Finance. Local Government. Transportation and Energy.
Thursday a.m.	Finance. Local Government. Transportation and Energy.
Thursday p.m.	Business AFFAIRS AND Labor. Economic, and Workforce Development. Health, Insurance, and Environment. Judiciary.

PAGE 2-HOUSE RESOLUTION 15-1002

Friday upon adjournment as calendared Public Health Care and Human Services.

As calendared

Appropriations.

Marilyn Eddins CHIEF CLERK OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES Dickey Lee Hullinghorst SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PAGE 3-HOUSE RESOLUTION 15-1002